

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2900/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 16/01/2009 in CRLMC No. 113/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARUN GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in F.I.R. No.111 of
2007 filed at Police Station, Adarsh Nagar, Delhi, shall remain
stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master